JUDGING SCHEDULE

Saturday, May 17, 2014
Sunday, May 18 2014
Monday, May 19, 2014

SOO CURLING CLUB
124 Anita Blvd., Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario

The doors to the venue will be open at 1:00 p.m. on Friday.

NO PRIVATE X PENS.

The rink will open at 6:30 a.m. on Saturday and Sunday
and at 6:00 a.m. on Monday.

The cafeteria will be open at 6:30 a.m. each morning for breakfast.

CANINE GOOD NEIGHBOUR TEST

Friday, May 16 , 2014 - 7:00 p.m.




SATURDAY, MAY 17, 2014

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. P. Cummins

8:30 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

1
1
1
1
1
1
6
1
2
2
3
2
1
3
1
1
1
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Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian

Boxer

BP - Boxer
Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Karelian Bear Dog
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

BP - Siberian Husky
Alt - Siberian Husky
St. Bernard

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Norwegian Buhund
Shetland Sheepdog
BP - Shetland Sheepdog

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. W. Thompson

10:40 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

Airedale Terrier
Border Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)

Kerry Blue Terrier
Norwich Terrier

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Afghan Hound
Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Norwegian Elkhound
BP - Nor. Elkhound
Rhodesian

BP - Rhodesian
Whippet

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. F. Dewsbury

8:45 a.m.

3

Griffon (WHP)

0-3-0-0

SHOW #1

10:30 a.m.

—_—d = DN = = N O N = =

Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)

BP - Span (Eng Springer)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bouvier

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

BP - German Shepherd
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Bateman

9:30 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

Boston Terrier
Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Dalmatian

French Bulldog
Keeshond

Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Tibetan Spaniel
Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Judging of Best in Show will take place immediately following the completion
of breed judging for Show #I and before the start of Show #2
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SATURDAY, MAY 17, 2014

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. W. Thompson

1:00 p.m.

3
1
1
5
9
4
1
1
2
1
4
1

Griffon (WHP)
Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)

BP - Span (Eng Springer)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Bateman

2:40 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

ek DN = DN

Airedale Terrier
Border Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)

Kerry Blue Terrier
Norwich Terrier

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bouvier

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)

BP - Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

BP - German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. T. Touzel

1:00 p.m.

1
1
1
1
2
4
1
1
4

Afghan Hound
Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian

BP - Rhodesian
Whippet

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-3-0-0
2-3-3-1
1-1-0-2
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-0-2-0
0-1

0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

0-0-1-0
4-2-2-1
1-0-0-0
0-3-0-0
1-3-0-1
1-0

2-4-1-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-3-2-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
3-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

2-1-1-0

SHOW #2

2:10 p.m.
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Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested

BP - Chinese Crested
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. F. Dewsbury

1:30 p.m.

3:10 p.m.
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Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian

Boxer

BP - Boxer
Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

BP - Siberian Husky
Alt - Siberian Husky
St. Bernard

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Boston Terrier
Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Dalmatian

French Bulldog
Keeshond

Alt - Keeshond

Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Tibetan Spaniel
Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

1-3-0-0
3-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0



SUNDAY, MAY 18, 2014

SHOW #3
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. F. Dewsbury
6 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-2-1
9:00 am. 1 Chihuahua (LC) 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 1-0
1 Chihuahua (SC) 0-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
2 Chinese Crested 0-1-1-0 Completion of Breeds
6 Havanese 1-4-0-1
2 Ttalian Greyhound 0-1-0-1 10:40 am. 1 Boston Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0 1 Bulldog 0-0-0-1
9 Papillon 1-6-1-1 1 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-0-0-0
4 Poodle (Toy) 2-2-0-0 1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0 1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0 2 French Bulldog 1-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 2 Keeshond 0-1-1-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0
6 Schipperke 3-3-0-0
10:30 a.m. 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 Tibetan Spaniel 0-1-0-0
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Norwich Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 BP - Scottish Terrier 0-1 RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Bateman
1 Staff Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon 9:00a.m. 1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Beagle 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. T. Touzel 2 Dachshund (MWH) 1-0-1-0
4 Norwegian Elkhound 3-1-0-0
11:05 a.m. 3 Griffon (WHP) 0-3-0-0 4 Whippet 2-1-1-0
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-1-0-0 1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0 Group Judging Upon
5 Ret (Flat-Coated) 2-3-0-0 Completion of Breeds
10 Ret (Golden) 3-3-3-1
4 Ret (Labrador) 1-1-0-2 9:50 am. 1 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-1-0-0 1 Black Russian 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R&W) 0-0-1-0 1 Boxer 0-0-0-1
2 Span (Am Cocker) 1-0-1-0 1 BP - Boxer 0-1
1 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-1-0-0 1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
3 Span (Eng Springer) 1-0-2-0 1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 BP - Span (Eng Springer) 0-1 6 Great Dane 1-2-1-2
Group Judging Upon 1 Karelian Bear Dog 0-1-0-0
Completion of Breeds 2 Leonberger 0-2-0-0
2 Newfoundland 2-0-0-0
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. W. Thompson 3 Rottweiler 1-2-0-0
2 Samoyed 1-1-0-0
9:00 am. 1 AustCattle Dog 0-0-1-0 1 Alt - Samoyed 1-0
8 Australian Shepherd 4-1-2-1 1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-0-0-1
1 Bouvier 1-0-0-0 3 Siberian Husky 0-2-1-0
3 Collie (Rough) 0-3-0-0 1 BP - Siberian Husky 0-1
5 Collie (Smooth) 1-3-0-1 1 Alt - Siberian Husky 1-0
7 German Shepherd 1-4-0-2 1 St. Bernard 1-0-0-0
1 BP - German Shepherd 1-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds

Judging of Best in Show will take place immediately following the completion
of breed judging for Show #3 and before the start of Show #4



RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. T. Touzel

1:15 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:35 p.m.

1
9
1
3
5
8
1
1
6
1
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Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bouvier

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

BP - German Shepherd
Norwegian Buhund
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Airedale Terrier
Border Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)

Kerry Blue Terrier
Norwich Terrier

BP - Scottish Terrier
Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Boston Terrier
Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Dalmatian

French Bulldog
Keeshond

Alt - Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Schipperke

Tibetan Spaniel
Poodle (Miniature)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. W. Thompson

1:15 p.m.

1
1
2
1
6
2
1
8
4
1

Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested

BP - Chinese Crested
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

SUNDAY, MAY 18, 2014

0-0-1-0
4-2-2-1
1-0-0-0
0-3-0-0
1-3-0-1
2-4-1-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-3-2-1
1-0

0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1

0-1-0-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-1-0-0
3-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

SHOW #4
1
2:45pm. 1
1
2
1
1
1
6
1
2
2
3
3
1
3
2
1
1

Toy Manchester
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian

Boxer

BP - Boxer
Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Karelian Bear Dog
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

BP - Siberian Husky
Alt - Siberian Husky
St. Bernard

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. F. Dewsbury

1:15 p.m.

1
1
1
1
2
4
4

Afghan Hound

Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Norwegian Elkhound
Whippet

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Bateman

2:05pm. 3
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Griffon (WHP)
Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)

0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-1-2
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
2-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
1-1

1-0

1-0-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
3-1-0-0
2-1-1-0

0-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-3-0-0
3-3-3-1
1-1-0-2
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
2-0-2-0

BP - Span (Eng Springer) 0-1

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds



RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. B. Taylor

8:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

3
1
1
5
8
4
1
1
2
4
1
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Griffon (WHP)
Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)

BP - Span (Eng Springer)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Airedale Terrier
Border Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)

Kerry Blue Terrier
Norwich Terrier

BP - Scottish Terrier
Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd
Bouvier

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)

BP - Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

BP - German Shepherd
Iceland Sheepdog
Norwegian Buhund
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Foulds

8:45 a.m.

1
1
3
3
1
1
5
4
1

Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

MONDAY, MAY 19, 2014

0-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-3-0-0
3-3-1-1
1-1-0-2
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
2-0-2-0
0-1

0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1

0-1-0-0

3-1-2-1
1-0-0-0
0-3-0-0
0-3-0-1
1-0

1-3-0-2
1-0

1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-2-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-3-0-1
2-2-0-0
0-0-1-0

SHOW #5

10:00 a.m.

Toy Manchester
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Boston Terrier
Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Dalmatian

French Bulldog
Keeshond

Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Tibetan Spaniel
Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. J. Elford

9:00 a.m.

10:35 a.m.
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Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian

Boxer

BP - Boxer
Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Karelian Bear Dog
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Alt - Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

BP - Siberian Husky
Alt - Siberian Husky
St. Bernard

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Afghan Hound

Beagle

Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Norwegian Elkhound
BP - Nor. Elkhound
Whippet

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Judging of Best in Show will take place immediately following the completion
of breed judging for Show #5 and before the start of Show #6

0-0-1-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
3-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-1-2
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
2-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
0-1

1-0

1-0-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
3-1-0-0
1-0

2-1-1-0



RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Foulds

12:15 p.m.

12:50 p.m.

2:20 pm.

Airedale Terrier
Border Terrier

Fox Terrier (W)

Kerry Blue Terrier
Norwich Terrier

BP - Scottish Terrier
Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian

Boxer

BP - Boxer
Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Karelian Bear Dog
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Alt - Samoyed
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

BP - Siberian Husky
Alt - Siberian Husky
St. Bernard

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Afghan Hound

Beagle

Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Norwegian Elkhound
Whippet

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. J. Elford

12:15 p.m.

3
1
1
5
9
4

Griffon (WHP)
Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

MONDAY, MAY 19, 2014

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1

0-1-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-1-2
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
2-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
1-1

1-0

1-0-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
3-1-0-0
2-1-1-0

0-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
2-3-0-0
3-3-2-1
1-1-0-2

SHOW #6

1:50 p.m.

—_hN = =

Setter (English)
Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)

BP - Span (Eng Springer)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd
Bouvier

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd

BP - German Shepherd
Iceland Sheepdog
Norwegian Buhund
Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. B. Taylor

1:00 p.m.

2:05 p.m.
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Chihuahua (LC)
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested

BP - Chinese Crested
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Boston Terrier
Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow
Dalmatian

French Bulldog
Keeshond

Poodle (Miniature)
Poodle (Standard)
Schipperke

Tibetan Spaniel
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
2-0-2-0
0-1

3-2-2-1
1-0-0-0
0-3-0-0
0-3-0-1
2-3-1-1
1-0

1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-2-1

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1

0-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-3-0-1
2-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
2-3-0-0
0-1-0-0



OBEDIENCE AND RALLY TRIALS

SATURDAY, MAY 17, 2014
RING 4 - 9:00 a.m. - Judge: Mr. M. Calhoun
OBEDIENCE TRIAL #1
Utility A . 1001, 1005
Open B . 1000, 1002, 1004
Novice B . 1006

Pre-Novice : 1008
Jfollowed by:

RING 4 - Judge: Ms. S. Des Cotes

RALLY TRIAL #1

Excellent B : 2000, 2001, 2004, 2005, 2011, 2012
Advanced B : 2001, 2002, 2004, 2010, 2011, 2012

Novice B . 2006, 2007 2009
Novice A : 2003,2008, 2013, 2014, 2015
Jfollowed by:

Junior Handling Obedience

Jfollowed by:

RING 4 - Judge: Mr. M. Calhoun

OBEDIENCE TRIAL #2

Utility A . 1001, 1005

Open B . 1000, 1002, 1004
Novice B . 1006

Novice A . 1007

Pre-Novice : 1008
Jfollowed by:

RING 4 - Judge: Ms. S. Des Cotes
RALLY TRIAL #2

Excellent B : 2000, 2001, 2004, 2005, 2011
Advanced B : 2001, 2002, 2004, 2010, 2011
Novice B . 2006, 2007, 2009

Novice A : 2003,2008, 2013, 2014, 2015

OBEDIENCE EXHIBITORS - Judging is based on the formula of 9 Pre-Novice, 8 Novice dogs, 7 Open dogs,
and 6 Utility dogs per hour. Please notify the Obedience Steward if you have a conflict between Conformation and
Obedience.

RALLY EXHIBITORS - Judging is based on the formula of 20 dogs per hour. Please notify the Rally Steward if
you have a conflict between Conformation and Rally.



OBEDIENCE AND RALLY TRIALS

SUNDAY, MAY 18, 2014

RING 4 - 9:00 a.m. - Judge: Mr. M. Calhoun
RALLY TRIAL #3

Excellent B : 2000, 2001, 2004, 2011, 2012
Advanced B : 2001, 2002, 2004, 2010, 2011, 2012

Novice B . 2006, 2007, 2009
Novice A : 2003,2008, 2013, 2014, 2015
Jfollowed by:

RING 4 - Judge: Ms. S. Des Cotes

OBEDIENCE TRIAL #3

Utility A ;1001 1005

Open B . 1000, 1002, 1003, 1004
Novice B . 1006

Novice A . 1007

Pre-Novice : 1008
Jfollowed by:

RING 4 - Judge: Mr. M. Calhoun
RALLY TRIAL #4

Excellent B : 2000, 2001, 2004, 2011
Advanced B : 2001, 2002, 2004, 2010, 2011

Novice B . 2006, 2007, 2009
Novice A : 2003,2013, 2014, 2015
Jfollowed by:

RING 4 - Judge: Ms. S. Des Cotes

OBEDIENCE TRIAL #4

Utility A . 1001, 1005

Open B : 1000, 1002, 1003, 1004
Novice B . 1006

Pre-Novice : 1008

OBEDIENCE EXHIBITORS - Judging is based on the formula of 9 Pre-Novice, 8 Novice dogs, 7 Open dogs,
and 6 Utility dogs per hour. Please notify the Obedience Steward if you have a conflict between Conformation and
Obedience.

RALLY EXHIBITORS - Judging is based on the formula of 20 dogs per hour. Please notify the Rally Steward if
you have a conflict between Conformation and Rally.



JUNIOR HANDLING - CONFORMATION

Saturday, May 17, 2014
Ring 3 - 1:00 a.m.

Please note: Juniors must sign up by Noon.

GENERAL SPECIALS
Saturday, May 17 - Show #1 Mr. F. Dewsbury
Saturday, May 17 - Show #2 Mr. W. Thompson
Sunday, May 18 - Show #3 Ms. L. Bateman
Sunday, May 18 - Show #4 Mr. T. Touzel
Monday, May 19 - Show #5 Mr. B. Taylor
Monday, May 19 - Show #6 Ms. M. Foulds

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN SHOW SERVICES

9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON MIR 2A4
Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790

www.mjnshowservices.com

BUCKLE UP
DRIVE SAFELY
SEE YOU IN THE SOO

SUMMARY

Showl Show2 Show3 Showd4 Show5 Show 6

Group 1 32 32 32 33 30 31
Group 2 15 15 14 14 13 13
Group 3 26 27 26 28 27 26
Group 4 8 8 6 8 8 7
Group 5 27 26 28 27 21 19
Group 6 21 22 18 18 18 18
Group 7 33 34 32 34 3L 33

162 164 156 162 148 147
Baby Puppies 7 9 6 8 8 7
Altered 1 2 2 2 2 2
Obedience/Rally 53 52

223 175 216 172 158 156
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